
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:166
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
RAIL FACILITIES AT KHURJA
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is acute shortage of rail facilities at railway stations particularly at Khurja junction under Gautambudh Nagar in Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railways have taken steps to provide rail facilities and to establish ticket counters at railway stations in Uttar Pradesh particularly at Khurja junction; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Minimum Essential Passenger Amenities which include booking facility, drinking water, etc., have already been provided at all stations including at Khurja station.

(d): Does not arise.
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